## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1971/36-Application for Withdrawal of Section 178 Approval

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for the withdrawal of the following approval under section 178 of the Customs Act:

Tariff		Rates of Duty			
Item	Goods	B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	
30.03. Schedu B			om all countri nder the Britis		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 6 May 1971. Submissions should include a reference to the Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above described goods produced in New Zealand, and
- (b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v. and cost into store in terms of f.o.b. insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of April 1971.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1971/37—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
12934 12954 12714 12860 12837	34.02.00 34.02.00 38.19.99 40.14.07 66.03.01	DC 161-Polyalkoxy Dibenzyl Ether	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* Free		25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* Free	10.8 10.8 10.8
12951 12945 12851 12803 12966 12940 12838	68.16.09 70.20.21 73.40.99 84.18.29 84.40.38 84.59.49 84.59.49	brellas Fernite bead core and tube core used for the manufacture of inductance coils Rolls 2 in, fibre glass air filter media with weave backing Repco Irontite Plugs used in the repair of cracks in metal blocks Adams poro-edge automatic water strainers Flowline Model B Hot Foil Marking machine Hand operated volume bucket pumps	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* Free Free Free Free Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.8 10.8 10.8 10.2 10.2 10.2
12958	85.23.28	making Non Kink domestic 3 core circular flex, rubber insulated		20% lower rate of er may in any ca		•••

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 6 May 1971. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of April 1971.